



## City of Blue Ridge and Fannin County Commission

**Joint Meeting** 

**RECAP** 

May 2, 2022

5:00 p.m.

**Blue Ridge City Hall** 

**480 West First Street** 

Blue Ridge, Ga 30513

- Call Meeting to Order Fannin County Commission and Blue Ridge City Council 5:00 PM
- 2. Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance Led by Officer Shawn Scearce
- 3. Called Public Hearings Approved
  - a) Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute the Intergovernmental Agreement for Blue Ridge City Park by and between the City of Blue Ridge, Georgia and Fannin County, Georgia
  - b) Motion for Fannin County Commission to approve the Intergovernmental Agreement for Blue Ridge City Park by and between the City of Blue Ridge, Georgia and Fannin County, Georgia
- 4. Adjournment 5:16 PM